
HMV CANADA INC. - SERVICE LIST
(Updated as of March 27, 2017)

TO: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 
1 First Canadian Place
Toronto, Ontario     M5X 1G5

Attention: David Cohen
Tel: (416) 369-6667
Email: david.cohen@gowlingwlg.com

Attention: Frank Lamie
Tel: (416) 862-3609
Email: frank.lamie@gowlingwlg.com

Lawyers for Richter Advisory Group Inc., in its capacity as Court-appointed
Receiver

AND TO: WEIRFOULDS LLP
4100 - 66 Wellington Street West
PO Box 35, TD Bank Tower
Toronto, Ontario    M5K 1B7

Attention: Edmond F.B. Lamek
Tel: (416) 947-5042
Email: elamek@weirfoulds.com

Attention: Danny Nunes
Tel: (416) 619-6293
Email: dnunes@weirfoulds.com

Lawyers for the Applicant, HUK 10 Limited

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, Ontario    M5H 2T9

Attention: Steve Graff 
Tel: (416) 865-7726 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Attention: Aaron Collins 
Tel: (416) 865-7724
Email: acollins@airdberlis.com

Attention: Kyle Plunkett
Tel: (416) 865-3406
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com
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Lawyers for HMV Canada Inc.

AND TO: DENTONS LLP
77 King Street, Suite 400
Toronto, Ontario       M5K 0A1

Attention: John Salmas
Tel: (416) 863-4737
Email: john.salmas@dentons.com

Lawyers for Bank of Montreal

AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre East
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
Toronto, Ontario    M5H 2T6

Attention: Stuart Brotman
Tel: (416) 865 5419
Email: sbrotman@fasken.com

Attention: Natasha De Cicco
Tel: (416) 868-7856
Email: ndecicco@fasken.com

Lawyers for Gordon Brothers Retail Solutions ULC and Merchant Retail Solutions 
ULC, as proposed Agent

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)
The Exchange Tower, 130 King Street West
Suite 3400, Post Office Box 36
Toronto, Ontario      M5X 1K6

Attention: Dianne Winters
Tel: (416) 973-3172
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Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE
77 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, Ontario      M5G 2C8

Attention: Kevin O’Hara
Tel: (416) 327-8463
Email: Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca
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AND TO: BLAKE CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
855 - 2nd Street S.W., Suite 3500
Calgary, Alberta    T2P 4J8

Attention: Chris Nyberg
Tel: (403) 260-9707
Email: chris.nyberg@blakes.com

Lawyers for InComm Canada

AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
1000 De La Gauchetiere St. W, Suite 900
Montreal, Quebec  H3B 5H4

Attention: Eugénie Lefebvre
Tel: (514) 954-2502
Email: elefebvre@blg.com

Attention: François D. Gagnon
Tel: (514) 954- 2553
Email: fgagnon@blg.com

Lawyers for Bell Canada
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SUPPLIERS:

AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place
Toronto, Ontario     M5X 1B8

Attention: Tracy C. Sandler
Tel: (416) 862-5890
Email: tsandler@osler.com

Attention: Jeremy Dacks
Tel: (416) 862-4923
Email: jdacks@osler.com

Attention: Patrick Riesterer
Tel: (416) 862-5947
Email: priesterer@osler.com

Lawyers for Sony Pictures Entertainment, Inc., Entertainment One Ltd. and 
Twentieth Century Fox Home Entertainment, Inc.

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, Ontario      M5H 3C2

Attention: Larry Ellis
Tel: (416) 869 5406
Email: lellis@casselsbrock.com

Lawyers for Warner Brothers Distributing Inc., Sony Entertainment Inc., and 
Universal Music Group

AND TO: BLANEY McMURTRY LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, Ontario   M5C 3G5

Attention: Lou Brzezinski
Tel: (416) 593-2952
Email: lbrzezinski@blaney.com

Attention: Alexandra Teodorescu
Tel: (416) 593-4279
Email: ateodorescu@blaney.com

Lawyers for NBCUniversal LLP
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AND TO: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 3800
200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84, Toronto, Ontario   M5J 2Z4

Attention: Evan Cobb
Tel: (416) 216-1929  
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com

Attention: Sylvain Rigaud 
Tel: (514) 847-4702
Email: sylvain.rigaud@nortonrosefulbright.com

Attention: Alexander Schmitt
Tel: (416) 216-2419
Email: alexander.schmitt@nortonrosefulbright.com

Lawyers for Musique Select Inc.

AND TO:: SHERMAN BROWN
5075 Yonge Street, Suite 900
Toronto, Ontario    M2N 6C6

Attention: Alan B. Dryer 
Tel: (416) 222-0344  
Email: adryer@shermanbrown.com

Lawyers for HoMedics (Canada) and House of Marley (Canada)
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LANDLORDS:

AND TO: MCLEAN & KERR LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800
Toronto, Ontario      M5H 3P5

Attention: Linda Galessiere
Tel: (416) 369-6609
Email: lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com

Attention: Walter R. Stevenson
Tel: (416) 369-6602
Email: wstevenson@mcleankerr.com

Attention: Gus Camelino
Tel: (416) 369-6621
Email: gcamelino@mcleankerr.com

Lawyers for 20 VIC Management Inc. (on behalf of various landlords), Morguard 
Investments Limited (on behalf of various landlords), Ivanhoe Cambridge Inc. (on 
behalf of various landlords) and Triovest Realty Advisors Inc.

AND TO: MCLEAN & KERR LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800
Toronto, Ontario      M5H 3P5

Attention: S. Michael Citak
Tel: (416) 369-6619
Email: mcitak@mcleankerr.com

Lawyers for Oxford Group of Landlords

AND TO: BLANEY McMURTRY
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, Ontario M5C 3G5

Attention: John C. Wolf 
Tel: (416) 593-2994  
Email: jwolf@blaney.com

Lawyers for Bentall Kennedy Landlords
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AND TO: TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West, 33rd Floor
Toronto, Ontario     M5K 1N2

Attention: David Bish
Tel: (416) 865-7353
Email: dbish@torys.com

Lawyer for Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited

AND TO: MINDEN GROSS LLP
145 King Street West, Suite 2200
Toronto, Ontario     M5H 4G2

Attention: Catherine Francis
Tel: (416) 369-4137
Email: cfrancis@mindengross.com

Lawyers for Primaris Reit

AND TO: MORGUARD INVESTMENTS
55 City Centre Drive, Suite 800
Mississauga, Ontario      L5B 1M3

Attention: David Wyatt
Email: dwyatt@morguard.com

AND TO: IVANHOE CAMBRIDGE II INC.
Édifice Jacques-Parizeau
1001, rue du Square-Victoria
Montréal, Québec     H2Z 2B5

Attenion: Sean Walters
Email: sean.walters@ivanhoecambridge.com

Attenion: Franco Custodinho
Email: franco.custodinho@ivanhoecambridge.com

AND TO: OXFORD PROPERTIES
Royal Bank Plaza, North Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 900
Toronto, Ontario     M5J 2J2

Attention: Bradley Jones
Email: bjones@oxfordproperties.com
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AND TO: 20 VIC MANAGEMENT INC.
1 Queen Street East, Suite 300, Box #88
Toronto, Ontario      M5C 2W5

Attention: Stan Boniferro
Email: sboniferro@20vic.com

AND TO: SLATE ASSET MANAGEMENT
121 King St W, Suite 200 
Toronto, Ontario   M5H 3T9

Attention: Lindsay Stiles
Tel: (416) 583-1809
Email: lstiles@slateam.com

Attention: Allan Sternberg
Email: asternberg@slateam.com

AND TO: WEST EDMONTON MALL PROPERTY INC.
#3000, 8882 170 Street NW
Edmonton, Alberta T5T 4M2

Attention: John Colbert
Tel: (780) 444-8138
Email: john.colbert@wem.ca

Attention: Louise Murphy
Tel: (780) 444-8131
Email: louise.murphy@wem.ca

Attention: Dean Shaben
Tel: (780) 444-8126
Email: dean.shaben@wem.ca
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HMV CANADA INC.
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